



Deferred Contributions and Unamortized Deferred Capital Contributions

For the Year Ended March 31

	RESEARCH		SPECIAL PURPOSE		SCHOLARSHIPS, BURSARIES AND OTHERS		CAPITAL		DEFERRED CONTRIBUTIONS RESEARCH AND OTHER		UNAMORTIZED DEFERRED CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS	
	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017
Contributions Received:												
Government of Alberta grants	\$ 3,679,823.62	\$ 5,864,441.52	\$ 2,491,957.98	\$ 2,115,935.20	\$ 1,739.50	\$ -	\$ 76,868,576.00	\$ 127,875,766.00	\$ 83,042,097.10	\$ 135,856,142.72		
Federal and other government grants	8,021,243.12	7,443,379.63	83,568.82	89,500.00	-	-	172,952.00	90,233.00	8,277,763.94	7,623,112.63		
Sales of products and services	171.44	5,493.18	417,274.70	454,826.61	2,628.39	-	9,500.00	-	429,574.53	460,319.79		
Investment income	1,915.28	4,841.18	68,380.55	(44,490.24)	1,581,164.87	1,775,772.79	778,922.43	311,386.00	2,430,383.13	2,047,509.73		
Donations and other grants	1,224,379.60	1,720,406.67	1,948,481.61	1,280,423.27	644,910.03	524,297.13	504,123.66	926,111.02	4,321,894.90	4,451,238.09		
	<u>12,927,533.06</u>	<u>15,038,562.18</u>	<u>5,009,663.66</u>	<u>3,896,194.84</u>	<u>2,230,442.79</u>	<u>2,300,069.92</u>	<u>78,334,074.09</u>	<u>129,203,496.02</u>	<u>98,501,713.60</u>	<u>150,438,322.96</u>		
Expenses	<u>(12,375,308.70)</u>	<u>(12,964,418.72)</u>	<u>(4,377,149.08)</u>	<u>(4,271,317.26)</u>	<u>(2,180,212.79)</u>	<u>(2,174,158.73)</u>	<u>(1,081,294.25)</u>	<u>(1,399,548.78)</u>	<u>(20,013,964.82)</u>	<u>(20,809,443.49)</u>		
Transfers from (to):												
Unrestricted accounts	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Restricted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Endowment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	<u>(1,275,672.61)</u>	<u>(2,781,760.10)</u>	<u>(337,442.31)</u>	<u>(311,785.44)</u>	<u>(18,024.14)</u>	<u>(130,340.85)</u>	<u>(122,768,583.78)</u>	<u>(54,064,690.08)</u>	<u>(124,399,722.84)</u>	<u>(57,288,576.47)</u>	<u>124,399,722.84</u>	<u>57,288,576.47</u>
Capital acquisitions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<u>111,663,053.86</u>	<u>45,577,265.13</u>
"Capital asset disposals - net"	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<u>(111,245.23)</u>	<u>(10,650.72)</u>
Amortization - deferred capital contributions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<u>(12,625,423.75)</u>	<u>(11,700,660.62)</u>
Research pre-spending	-	(131,884.62)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<u>(131,884.62)</u>	<u>-</u>
	<u>(1,275,672.61)</u>	<u>(2,913,644.72)</u>	<u>(337,442.31)</u>	<u>(311,785.44)</u>	<u>(18,024.14)</u>	<u>(130,340.85)</u>	<u>(122,768,583.78)</u>	<u>(54,064,690.08)</u>	<u>(124,399,722.84)</u>	<u>(57,420,481.09)</u>	<u>111,663,053.86</u>	<u>45,577,265.13</u>
	<u>(723,448.25)</u>	<u>(839,501.26)</u>	<u>295,072.27</u>	<u>(686,907.66)</u>	<u>32,205.86</u>	<u>(4,429.66)</u>	<u>(45,515,803.94)</u>	<u>73,739,257.16</u>	<u>(45,911,974.06)</u>	<u>72,208,418.38</u>	<u>111,663,053.86</u>	<u>45,577,265.13</u>
DEFERRED BALANCE, beg of year	11,848,502.23	12,688,003.49	12,331,218.50	13,018,126.36	280,741.06	285,170.72	86,700,907.98	12,961,650.82	111,161,369.77	38,952,951.39	241,151,184.90	195,573,919.77
DEFERRED BALANCE, END OF YEAR	<u>\$ 11,125,053.98</u>	<u>\$ 11,848,502.23</u>	<u>\$ 12,626,290.77</u>	<u>\$ 12,331,218.50</u>	<u>\$ 312,946.92</u>	<u>\$ 280,741.06</u>	<u>\$ 41,185,104.04</u>	<u>\$ 86,700,907.98</u>	<u>\$ 65,249,395.71</u>	<u>\$ 111,161,369.77</u>	<u>\$ 352,814,238.76</u>	<u>\$ 241,151,184.90</u>
Current liabilities	11,125,053.98	11,848,502.23	14,692,218.72	14,220,832.18	312,946.92	280,741.06	41,449,533.79	86,965,337.73	67,579,753.41	113,315,413.20	-	-
Prior year investment income adjustment	-	-	(2,065,927.95)	(1,889,613.68)	-	-	(264,429.75)	(264,429.75)	(2,330,357.70)	(2,154,043.43)	<u>352,814,238.76</u>	<u>241,151,184.90</u>
DEFERRED BALANCE, END OF YEAR	<u>\$ 11,125,053.98</u>	<u>\$ 11,848,502.23</u>	<u>\$ 12,626,290.77</u>	<u>\$ 12,331,218.50</u>	<u>\$ 312,946.92</u>	<u>\$ 280,741.06</u>	<u>\$ 41,185,104.04</u>	<u>\$ 86,700,907.98</u>	<u>\$ 65,249,395.71</u>	<u>\$ 111,161,369.77</u>	<u>\$ 352,814,238.76</u>	<u>\$ 241,151,184.90</u>